

<b>BUTTER BIKE</b> cò <small>PEDALLING PROPER PEANUT BUTTERS</small>	<h1>Finished Product Specifications</h1>	Reference: F3.6 SPECS Updated By: J Reeve Authorised By: J Reeve Version: 1 Date: 13/08/24 Page: 1 of 11
---	--	---

<b>Product Name: Chocolate Peanut Butter</b>		GTIN-13	<b>5060630260033</b>
SKU Ref:	DC285GL	Case barcode	15060630260030
Format:	285g Glass w/black lid / 1kg round plastic bucket with handle	Case size	6 units
Commercial Contact:	Jeni Reeve <a href="mailto:jeni@butterbike.co.uk">jeni@butterbike.co.uk</a>	Pack Shot:	
Ingredient declaration	<b>Peanuts</b> (84%), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Cacao (6%), Sea Salt		
Colour	Deep, rich brown. May appear light/darker due to variation in peanut roast levels.		
Texture	Smooth, creamy, viscous but pourable.		
Odour	Distinctly nutty, dark roasted aroma.		
Country of Manufacture	United Kingdom	<b>Allergen Information</b>	<b>Contains Peanuts.</b>
Shelf Life (from production)	12 months		<b>May contain Nuts, Sesame.</b>
Shelf Life declaration	Best Before	Storage	Ambient. Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Nutritional Information	Typical values per 100g: Energy 2295kJ/553kcal, Fat 42g (of Saturates 7.9g), Carbohydrate 19g (of which sugars 12g), Protein 23g, Salt 2.2g	Label Information	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>•Product name</li> <li>•Batch code/Best before end</li> <li>•Ingredients &amp; allergens</li> <li>•Barcode</li> <li>•Product description/serve</li> <li>•Pack unit weight</li> <li>•Nutritional information</li> </ul>
<b>Microbiological</b>	<b>Target</b>		
Enterobacteriaceae	<10		
E coli	<20		
S. Aureus	<20		
B. Cereus	<10		
Salmonella in 25g	Not Detected		
Listeria in 25g	Not Detected		
Yeast	<100		
Mould	<100		